

Æ

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8573/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2013 in CRMCN No.22176/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners.

Exemption granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of Criminal Complaint Case  
No. 1756(C) of 2010 in the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate, First  
Class, Patna.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER