

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
8573/2013

No(s).

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

Peti

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
Respondent(s)

Resp

(with office report)
WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 2343/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent NO.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit in SLP(Crl.) No.8573/2013.

Respondent No.2 being common in both the matters, notice and complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel for respondent No.2, who undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl.) No.2343/2014.

Service is complete on respondent No.1 in
Signature Not Verified

SLP(Crl.)No.2343/2014 but no one has put in appearance.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.10.17

16:52:08 IST

Reason: List again on 18.12.2014.

AJ BHANDARI)

(PANK

Registrar

Re