

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 8573 OF
2013 AND 2343 OF 2014**

WITH

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4877, 4878 OF 2015 &
6203 AND 6204 OF 2014**

**(Applications for exemption from filing official
translation, Direction and exemption from filing certified
copy of impugned order)**

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In view of the letter circulated by
learned counsel for the petitioners seeking
adjournment, matters are adjourned for four
weeks."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed any rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by counsel for respondent No.2 in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 8573 of 2013, so far.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa