

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 8573/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2013  
in CRMCN No. 22176/2011 passed by the High Court of Patna)

ANUPAMA SHARMA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2343/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basant Kumar Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Rituraj Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matters in the 3rd week of January, 2016 for

Signature Not Verified

final disposal on non-miscellaneous day.

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.12.15

17:04:21 IST

Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master