

ITEM NO.72

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8573/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2013
in CRMCN No. 22176/2011 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2343/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner,

list the matters on 15.07.2016.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER