

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 675/2016

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 676/2016 (II-A)

Date : 21-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue reminder to the concerned Trial Court for sending of records.

List again on 9.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG