

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 675/2016

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 676/2016 (II-A)

Date : 09-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Sonali Negi,Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, AOR
Mr.Ujjwal Singh,Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await original records from the concerned Trial Court.

List the matter again on 07.12.2018.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar

SB