

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 675/2016

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 676/2016 (II-A)

Date : 15-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
Vishnu Sharma, Adv
Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Varun Chauhan, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice be served upon Respondent no. 2, returnable
within six weeks through Registered post.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR