

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 675/2016

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 676/2016 (II-A)

Date : 30-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service of notice upon Respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellants is also permitted to carry out dasti service on respondent No.2 and to produce affidavit of dasti service.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)