

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 675/2016

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 676/2016 (II-A)

Date : 21-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent No.2 has expired. As such, he seeks time to take steps to file an application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2.

In view of the request made, four weeks' time is granted to file an application for substitution as well as to file proof of dasti service.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER