

**SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.675/2016

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.676/2016

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has brought to the notice of the Court that due to some inadvertence it was ordered earlier on 21.10.2019 that respondent No.2 expired and four weeks' time was granted for taking legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this being a criminal proceeding and on account of death of respondent No.2 the proceedings qua respondent No.2 stands abated.

The Criminal Appeal qua respondent No.2 stands abated.
Office to Proceed.

.....J.
[AJAY RASTOGI]

**NEW DELHI;
13th JANUARY, 2020**

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.675/2016

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 181874/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 676/2016 (II-A)

Date : 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kr. Prasoon Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. V. P. Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has brought to the notice of the Court that due to some inadvertence it was ordered earlier on 21.10.2019 that respondent No.2 expired and four weeks' time was granted for taking legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this being a criminal proceeding and on account of death of respondent No.2 the proceedings qua respondent No.2 stands abated.

The Criminal Appeal qua respondent No.2 stands abated.
Office to Proceed.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]