

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 675/2016

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 676/2016 (II-A)

Date : 06-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Jamba, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2, who was the original complainant.

We have also been informed that two of the appellants are also no more.

Let appropriate applications be filed notwithstanding, the order dated 13.01.2020, passed by this Court. as the person who died was the original complainant.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR