

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 675/2016

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

IA NO.50372/2025- APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

WITH

CrI.A. No. 676/2016 (II-A)

IA NO.50369/2025- APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 27-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.50372/2025- APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.675/2016

IA NO.50369/2025- APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.676/2016

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR