

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 675/2016

ANUPAMA SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 676/2016 (II-A)

Date : 31-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv. (not present)
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
Ms. Shweta Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Asim, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the
matters next week.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR